203850 REV C   ECO 16205
VSAT
Dual Redundant
Transceiver Systems
1 OF 4
Paradise Datacom LLC   Paradise Datacom Ltd.
328 Innovation Blvd.   1 Wheaton Road, Witham
State College, PA 16803 USA   Essex CM8 3UJ England

Transceiver Systems
4 OF 4
Part Number Configuration, 1:1 Transceiver Systems
V B U C C 2 5 A A A X S B X B X X A
Custom Modifier
WXX1 = Waveguide Isolator
XXA = LNB Alarm circuitry
XXX = Standard
### = Custom (i.e., 001)
1 Standard on 40W Ku-Band units
Controller Options
A = RCP2-1100
B = RCPD-1100-L1-INT (Internal Reference, single L-Band source)
C = RCPD-1100-L1-EXT (External Reference, single L-Band source)
D = RCPD-1100-L2-INT (Internal Reference, two L-Band sources)
E = RCPD-1100-L2-EXT (External Reference, two L-Band sources)
X = None
(Standard Cable Length of 100 ft. (30m) with RCP; Custom Cable Lengths
available upon request)
Band
C - C-Band
X - X-Band
K - Ku-Band
Power Level
(in Watts)
C-Band
25, 50
X-Band
10, 25, 35
Ku-Band
10, 16, 25, 40
Input Voltage
A = +48 V
B1 = +24 V
1 Not available with 40W Ku-Band units
Reference Signal
X = Standard External Reference
R = Internal 10 MHz Reference Oscillator
System
Configuration
S = 1:1 Transceiver
Input Power Configuration
X = Input Voltage on Circular Connector (Standard)
A* = AC Power Supply mounted to BUC
B* = AC Power Supply with DC connectors only
C* = AC Power Supply with custom-length DC cable
T* = External IFL Bias Tee
* Available with +48V Input Voltage only
Frequency Sub Band
C-Band
A - 5.85 - 6.425 GHz
B - 5.85 - 6.725 GHz
C - 5.75 - 6.670 GHz
E - 6.425 - 6.725 GHz (Palapa)
F - 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (Insat)
G - 5.750 - 6.475 GHz
X-Band
A - 7.90 - 8.40 GHz
Ku-Band
A - 14.00 - 14.50 GHz
B - 13.75 - 14.50 GHz
The example in the configurator above displays the model number for a 1:1 Transceiver System consisting of two 25W C-Band (5.85 - 6.425
GHz)  Block Up Converters on the transmit path, powered by a +48 VAC Power Supply mounted to each BUC; two 3.4-4.2 GHZ externally
referenced Low Noise Block Converters on the receive path, each modified to include alarm circuitry which monitors the current draw to the
LNBs.  System control is via a RCPD-1100-L1-EXT dual redundant system controller. Model Number: VBUCC25AAAXSBXBXXA.
LNB Frequency Band Norsat #
A - 3.4 - 4.2 Internal reference 3120N
B - 3.4 - 4.2 External reference 3025XN
C - 11.7 - 12.2 Internal reference HS1057AN
D - 11.7 - 12.2 External reference 1009XHAN
E - 10.95 - 11.70 Internal reference HS1057CN
G - 12.25 - 12.75 Internal reference HS1057BN
H - 10.95 - 11.70 External reference 1009XHCN